
Year 7 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2025-26 

Subject: Maths 

 

 

 

Date 
Exams/
Assess 

Unit(s) 

1/9/25 A Base line test  
Place value 
Working with the four operations  
Order of operations (BIDMAS) 
Factors, Primes and Multiples  
Fractions – Simplify / Compare  
Fractions of amounts  
Fractions – Addition and Subtraction  

8/9/25  

15/9/25  

22/9/25  

29/9/25  

6/10/25  

13/10/25  

20/10/25  

3/11/25  Working with decimals  
Fractions, decimals and percentages. 

PPE week  
Feedback and Directed improvement   
Percentages  

Percentages with/without calculator 
Coordinates  

10/11/25  

17/11/25 PPE 

24/11/25 PPE 

1/12/25  

8/12/25  

15/12/25  

5/1/26  Calculate area and perimeter of shapes  

Work with circles  
Algebraic Notation 

Substitution  
Assessment 
Feedback 

12/1/26  

19/1/26  

26/1/26  

2/2/26 A 

9/2/26  

23/2/26  Directed number  

Measure and construct angles 
Angle rules  

3D shapes – volume 
Assessment 
Feedback  

2/3/26  

9/3/26  

16/3/26  

23/3/26 A 

30/3/26  

20/4/26  Increase and decrease by a percentage  

Function machines and solving equations 
Solving two step equations 

PPE Week 
Feedback and Directed improvement   

27/4/26  

4/5/26  

11/5/26 PPE 

18/5/26 PPE 

1/6/26  Sequences  

Interest  
Probability  
Probability diagrams 

Assessment and feedback  
Reteach and prepare for Year 8  

Reteach and prepare for Year 8  

8/6/26  

15/6/26  

22/6/26  

29/6/26  
6/7/26  
13/7/26  

 


