Year 7 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2025-26



Subject: Maths

Date	Exams/ Assess	Unit(s)
1/9/25	Α	Base line test
8/9/25		Place value
15/9/25		Working with the four operations
22/9/25		Order of operations (BIDMAS)
29/9/25		Factors, Primes and Multiples
6/10/25		Fractions – Simplify / Compare
13/10/25		Fractions of amounts Fractions – Addition and Subtraction
20/10/25		
3/11/25		Working with decimals
10/11/25		Fractions, decimals and percentages.
17/11/25	PPE	PPE week
24/11/25	PPE	Feedback and Directed improvement
1/12/25		Percentages
8/12/25		Percentages with/without calculator
15/12/25		Coordinates
5/1/26		Calculate area and perimeter of shapes
12/1/26		Work with circles
19/1/26		Algebraic Notation
26/1/26		Substitution
2/2/26	Α	Assessment
9/2/26		Feedback
23/2/26		Directed number
2/3/26		Measure and construct angles
9/3/26		Angle rules
16/3/26		3D shapes – volume
23/3/26	Α	Assessment
30/3/26		Feedback
20/4/26		Increase and decrease by a percentage
27/4/26		Function machines and solving equations
4/5/26		Solving two step equations
11/5/26	PPE	PPE Week
18/5/26	PPE	Feedback and Directed improvement
1/6/26		Sequences
8/6/26		Interest
15/6/26		Probability
22/6/26		Probability diagrams
29/6/26		Assessment and feedback
6/7/26		Reteach and prepare for Year 8
13/7/26		Reteach and prepare for Year 8